

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1928-110-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 13 Novembre 2024 20:29:24

**Euronext Milan** 

Societa' : BANCO BPM

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

198137

Utenza - Referente : BANCOBPMN03 - Marconi

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 13 Novembre 2024 20:29:24

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 13 Novembre 2024 20:29:23

Oggetto : BANCO BPM ACQUIRES A 5% STAKE IN MPS

## Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





## BANCO BPM ACQUIRES A 5% STAKE IN MPS

Milan, November 13, 2024 – Banco BPM informs that it purchased a 5% equity stake in Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena S.p.A. ("MPS") as part of an accelerated bookbuilding launched by the Ministry of Economy and Finance.

The acquisition of a stake in MPS by Banco BPM is part of the broader context of the voluntary public tender offer on the entire share capital of Anima Holding S.p.A. ("Anima") announced by Banco BPM on November 6, and is consistent with the Group's strategy to strengthen its product factories. MPS is indeed the primary distributor of Anima's products, after Banco BPM, and represents a strategic partner for the future growth of Anima and its subsidiaries.

The transaction also demonstrates Banco BPM's appreciation for the results and progress made in recent years by the current management and Board of Directors of MPS.

Banco BPM does not intend to submit to the competent authorities the authorization requests to potentially exceed the 10% shareholding threshold; the Group remains focused on the objectives of the 2023/26 plan, confirming its stand-alone strategy.

The transaction has an impact on Banco BPM's CET1 ratio as of September 30, 2024 of -9 bps and will not affect the current distribution policy. Based on the latest consensus estimates of MPS, the investment will generate an annual return of approximately 14% in the form of dividends, with a positive impact on Banco BPM's earnings per share of around 2.5%.

Contacts:

Media Relations e-mail: <a href="mailto:stampa@bancobpm.it">stampa@bancobpm.it</a>

Investor Relations e-mail: <a href="mailto:investor.relations@bancobpm.it">investor.relations@bancobpm.it</a>

Fine Comunicato n.1928-110-2024

Numero di Pagine: 3